

GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA TRIPURA BIODIVERSITY BOARD FOREST DEPARTMENT ARANYA BHAWAN, GURKHABASTI AGARTALA, TRIPURA (W)

ADVERTISEMENT FOR ONLINE ESSAY COMPETITION

On the eve of International Day for Biological Diversity 2024, an online Essay competition for the students of Class IX to Class XII is going to be organized by Tripura Biodiversity Board as a part of the celebration. Tripura Biodiversity Board invites from the Interested & eligible students from different schools of Tripura for participating the online Essay Competition on the theme "Be part of the Plan". Interested/ eligible candidate can download/ fill up the form and submit along with the eassy. Application along with Essay shall reach this office by email (sputbb@gmail.com) only within 18/05/2024 before 05:30 PM. Further information/ clarification if required can be obtained over telephone only (+91 8259891830)

Sd/-(R. K. Samal, IFS) Member Secretary Tripura Biodiversity Board

Terms and Conditions for Essay

Note:

- 1. Theme of the online Essay competition is "Be part of the Plan".
- 2. Essay must be written within 250 words for Category-I (Class IX-X) and 350 words (Class XI-XII).
- 3. Essay should be hand written in plain paper and scanned copy need to send to email IS- sputbb@gmail.com.
- 4. Last date of submission of Essay through email is on 18/05/2024 by 05:30 PM.

Applicants Form for Essay

First Name:		
Last Name:		
Age/ Date of Birth:		
Gender: O Male	O Female	
Fathers Name:		
Address:		
Contact No:		
Email Address:		
School Name		
Class:		
About Yourself (50 words)		



GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA TRIPURA BIODIVERSITY BOARD FOREST DEPARTMENT ARANYA BHAWAN, GURKHABASTI AGARTALA, TRIPURA (W)

ADVERTISEMENT FOR PHOTOGRAPHY COMPETITION

On the eve of International Day for Biological Diversity 2024, a photography competition is going to be organized by Tripura Biodiversity Board as a part of the celebration.

Sl No	Name of Competition	Category & Theme
1	Photography Competition	Open to All
		Theme: Conservation and restoration of
		ecosystems.

Interested/ eligible candidate can download/ fill up the form and submit along with the photographs. Entries shall reach to this office by email (sputbb@gmail.com) within 18/05/2024 before 05:30 PM. Winners will be given prize. Further information/ clarification if required can be obtained over telephone only (+91 8259891830)

Sd/-(R. K. Samal, IFS) Member Secretary Tripura Biodiversity Board

Terms and Conditions for Essay

Note:

- 1. Theme of the photography competition is "Conservation and restoration of the ecosystems".
- 2. Raw picture should be submitted in JPG file not less that 5 MB (edited picture will not be applicable)
- 3. Area specification of the picture should be given.
- 4. Online Photographs or pictures from outside of Tripura will be rejected.
- 5. By submitting photos participants agreed to grand Tripura Biodiversity Board free of charge the right to use the photo in any manner and media including without limitation.
- 6. It is required to provide a unique title and description for each image submitted.
- 7. One participant can submit only one photograph.
- 8. Last date of submission of photograph through email sputbb@gmail.com is on 18/05/2024 by 05:30 PM.

Applicants Form for Photographs

First Name:		
Last Name:		
Age/ Date of Birth:		
Gender: Male	O Female	
Fathers Name:		
Address:		
Contact No:		
Email Address:		
College/ University Name		
Year of Student:		
About Yourself (50 words)		



GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA TRIPURA BIODIVERSITY BOARD FOREST DEPARTMENT ARANYA BHAWAN, GURKHABASTI AGARTALA, WEST TRIPURA

RECOGNISING GREEN REPORTING

(As part of Celebrating International Day for Biological Diversity-2024)

Tripura Biodiversity Board (TBB) has a mandate to create awareness on Conservation of Biological Diversity, its sustainable use & equitable sharing of benefits utilizing mass media. Towards this end, TBB proposes to felicitate Green Journalist for Nature Conservation Reporting (Forests, Wildlife, Biodiversity) for the FY 2023-24.

TBB invites application and other details from the interested & eligible Journalist/Reporters of Tripura for participating in the **Green Journalist Award. News/ Articles/Stories published** during FY 2023-24 will be considered for this purpose. Interested/eligible Newspapers/ Journalists can submit a list of following information alongwith details by Post or by Hand.

For Green Journalist Award:

- (i) Name of registered Journalist with copies of ID Card, Mobile No & Name & email address.
- (ii) Copies of all articles on Biodiversity, Nature, Forests & Wildlife written by Journalist concerned separately on
- (a) Front Page
- (b) Editorial Page
- (c) Middle/ Last pages of Newspaper
- (iii) Cartoon/ Photographs on Nature/ Forests/ Wildlife/ Biodiversity published by him

Winner of Green Journalist will be awarded with Memento alongwith Certificate.

Application along with paper cutting shall reach this office by Post or by Hand within 18/05/2024 before 05.30 PM. Further information/ clarification if required can be obtained over telephone only (+91 8259891830) from the office of the Tripura Biodiversity Board, Room No-405, Aranya Bhawan, Gurkhabasti, Agartala, Tripura (W) or website: www.biodiversity.tripura.gov.in.

Sd/-(R. K. Samal, IFS) Member Secretary Tripura Biodiversity Board